0	
528	
ŏ4	

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

459.001A

**RECORDATION** 

PA



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102758528

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     LOTHAR ULMANN     KARL BYWALEZ	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: FAG Kugelfischer AG     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: Georg-Schaefer Str. 30  97419 Schweinfurt, Germany  City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/848,891	cation, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes ✓ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Charles A. Muserlian  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/02/2004 SDENBOB1 00000134 10848891

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015399 FRAME: 0369

## **Assignment**

FAG Kugelfischer AG	
a corporation organized under the laws of receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the utransferred and set over unto the said assignation or improvement in	ndersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, ee the entire right, title and interest in and to the
DEVICE	
United States of America 1) executed this defiledin and for the behild and enjoyed by said assignee, its state full ends of the terms for which all Letters	laimed in the application for Letters Patent of the ate, or 2) Serial No
And Said Assignee is H	ereby Authorized to make application for and my of said countries at its election.
ali i inggrada garal aa alia garanga ga aadal gagiga.	vention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upor
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, o any Letters Patents to be granted therefor,	title to said invention or any Letters Patents which it is successors, assigns or other legal representatives and assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, or any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, acts requisite for procuring the same or for at the expense of said assignee, its successors, a And The Commissioner	title to said invention or any Letters Patents which it is successors, assigns or other legal representatives and assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, or any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, acts requisite for procuring the same or for at the expense of said assignee, its successors, a And The Commissioner thorized and Requested to issue any and a tion to said assignee.	title to said invention or any Letters Patents which is successors, assigns or other legal representatives and assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but ssigns or other legal representatives.
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, or any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, acts requisite for procuring the same or for at the expense of said assignee, its successors, a And The Commissioner thorized and Requested to issue any and a tion to said assignee.	title to said invention or any Letters Patents which is successors, assigns or other legal representatives and assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but ssigns or other legal representatives.  of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Auall Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions.
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, or any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, acts requisite for procuring the same or for at the expense of said assignee, its successors, a And The Commissioner thorized and Requested to issue any and a tion to said assignee.  Dated 24.05.04  Dated 29.05.04	title to said invention or any Letters Patents which is successors, assigns or other legal representatives and assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but ssigns or other legal representatives.  Of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Auall Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional Examples
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, or any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, acts requisite for procuring the same or for at the expense of said assignee, its successors, a And The Commissioner thorized and Requested to issue any and a tion to said assignee.  Dated 24.05.04  Dated 29.05.04	title to said invention or any Letters Patents which is successors, assigns or other legal representatives and assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but saigns or other legal representatives.  Of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby August Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional Examples
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, or any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, acts requisite for procuring the same or for at the expense of said assignee, its successors, a characteristic and Requested to issue any and a sion to said assignee.  Dated 24.05.04  Dated 29.05.04	ce, will execute and deliver any and all papers that title to said invention or any Letters Patents which is successors, assigns or other legal representatives and assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but saigns or other legal representatives.  Of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Aurall Letters Patent of the United States for said inventional L.S.  L.S.  L.S.  L.S.  L.S.  L.S.

RECORDED: 05/28/2004 REEL: 015399 FRAME: 0370